Mercer County Allocations For 2023

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2023 Clark Borough $3,231.51
2023 Coolspring Township $14,132.99 $8,566.13
2023 Deer Creek Township $2,760.86
2023 Delaware Township $12,296.61 $9,763.18
2023 East Lackawannock Township $9,459.19
2023 Fairview Township $5,353.36
2023 Farrell City $17,792.29 $215,631.86
2023 Findley Township $12,504.01
2023 Fredonia Borough $1,916.10
2023 French Creek Township $4,410.34
2023 Greene Township $6,035.63
2023 Greenville Borough $19,326.79 $233,115.53
2023 Grove City Borough $36,868.28 $285,910.74
2023 Hempfield Township $21,348.37 $81,289.61
2023 Hermitage City $93,736.39 $751,797.58
2023 Jackson Center Borough $971.38
2023 Jackson Township $9,244.76
2023 Jamestown Borough $2,611.38
2023 Jefferson Township $10,827.49 $11,100.77
2023 Lackawannock Township $12,748.18
2023 Lake Township $4,077.86
2023 Liberty Township $8,692.18
2023 Mercer Borough $9,646.07 $75,762.54
2023 Mercer County Regional COG $86,303.45
2023 Mill Creek Township $4,604.64
2023 New Lebanon Borough $815.01
2023 New Vernon Township $2,768.19
2023 Otter Creek Township $2,853.32
2023 Perry Township $7,269.65
2023 Pine Township $29,201.55 $10,860.90
2023 Pymatuning Township $16,673.88 $4,800.87
2023 Salem Township $3,986.57
2023 Sandy Creek Township $4,274.18
2023 Sandy Lake Borough $3,297.89 $3,470.39

2023 Sandy Lake Township $6,756.15
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Sharon City
Sharpsville Borough
Sheakleyville Borough
Shenango Township
South Pymatuning Township
Springfield Township
Stoneboro Borough
Sugar Grove Township
West Middlesex Borough
West Salem Township
Wheatland Borough
Wilmington Township
Wolf Creek Township
Worth Township

Initial Payments:

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$900.00

$900.00

$0.00

$900.00

$19,417.63
$625.70
$20,529.64
$14,910.09
$16,113.42
$4,563.24
$5,425.47
$4,196.23
$15,900.37
$3,435.26
$7,936.22
$4,332.77
$4,998.99
$524,878.08

$0.00

$524,878.08

$576,960.93
$134,041.43

$136,868.93
$46,623.10
$8,153.37
$846.14

$6,903.60
$11,655.77

$2,700,426.82

$0.00

$2,700,426.82



